
Automotive Service Technology State Contest Information 
NO SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE ALLOWED AFTER APRIL 5TH, 2024 

THERE WILL BE NO SUBSTITUTIONS ALLOWED ON-SITE AT THE CONFERENCE* 
 
*Please double-check all registrations prior to the deadline. This includes secondary versus post-secondary as 
well as contests.* 
 

The 2024 State SkillsUSA Automotive Service Technology Contest will be held on Monday, April 22nd and will be 
hosted at OSU-IT Reynolds/General Motors Building - 1801 E 4th Street; Okmulgee, OK 74447. The contest sign-in 
will begin at 7:30 a.m. and the contest will start at 8:30 a.m.   
  
LUNCH 
The contest is designed to be completed by 1:15 p.m. Lunch is on your own following the contest.   
  
TOOLS AND SUPPLIES   
Each contestant will need to bring the following:   

Resume 
Safety glasses   

  #2 Pencils   
   
INDUSTRY AWARDS   
District Contest Hosts will serve as the Industry Awards Chairmen, they are:   
 

Region 1 Autry Tech Green, Coty cgreen@autrytech.edu  580-242-2750 

Region 2 Northeast- Pryor Harris, Jeremey jeremey.harris@netech.edu  918-825-5555 

Region 3 Tri-County Herard, Richard richard.herard@tricountytech.edu 918-331-3247 

Region 4 Kiamichi – Stigler Brigance, Jimmy jbrigance@ktc.edu  918-967-2801 

Region 5 Kiamichi – Durant Burkhalter, Guy gburkhalter@ktc.edu  580-924-7081 

Region 6 Mid-Del Hope, Zack zhope@mid-del.net  405-739-1707 

Region 7 Canadian Valley- Chickasha Cook, John jcook@cvtech.edu  405-224-7220 

 
Please contact them if you have awards to be turned in during the SkillsUSA Conference. Each participating school 
is expected to furnish an industry award. Industry awards should be labeled with the name and address of the 
award supplier, must be accompanied by an industry award donation information sheet (available on the 
Oklahoma SkillsUSA website) and be brought to the awards area in the Conference Hall at the Tulsa Convention 
Center on Monday, April 22nd, between 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.   
  
Please make sure you have attached a business card to each industry award so that an appropriate "Thank you" 
may be sent. (Sample letters may be found on the Oklahoma SkillsUSA website)  
 
  
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:   
If you have any questions about the contest, please contact Contest Chair, Mark Gibble (918)293-5354 
mark.gibble@okstate.edu.  
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